

Large Corporate Branch, Kolkata

Date: 04.09.2023

Ref: LCB/Kol/PNMNCRIL/2023-24/472

R K Associates Valuers & Techno Engineering Consultants (P) Ltd Smartpave Corporate Centre, Saberwal House, 4<sup>th</sup> Floor, 55B Mirza Galib Street (Near Park Mansion) Kolkata 700016

Dear Sir,

Sub: <u>Request for Valuation of property situated at Premises No. 720, Anandapur, Kolkata 700107, Ward No. 108, PS- Tiljala Dist- South 24 Parganas (Desun Hospital, Kolkata)</u>

With reference to the captioned subject, you are requested to conduct Valuation of the property situated at Premises No. 720, Anandapur, Kolkata 700107, Ward No. 108, PS- Tiljala Dist- South 24 Parganas in the name of M/s. P.N Memorial Neuro Centre & Research Institute Limited and submit the valuation report at the earliest.

You are requested to complete the aforementioned assignment at the earliest and submit your report in bank's format. Your fees will be paid as per bank's norms.

## Contact person of the branch:

ii. Mr. Nitish Kumar Dixit,
Mobile No.: - 9051113524;
E-mail ID - <u>lcbkolkata@indianbank.co.in</u>

## Contact person of the Company:

(ii) Ms. Bijay Kumar Mobile No.: - 9883012022; E-mail ID - bijay@desunhospital.com

Yours' faithfully,

(Nitish Kumar Dixit) Senior Manager कृत कॉपीर शावा है।
क्रिक कॉपीर शावा है।

Encl:

Copy of Lease Deed

Copy to:

M/s. P.N Memorial Neuro Centre & Research Institute Limited



Ref: LCB/Kol/PNMNCRIL/2023-24/473

Large Corporate Branch, Kolkata

Date: 04.09.2023

R K Associates Valuers & Techno Engineering Consultants (P) Ltd Smartpave Corporate Centre, Saberwal House, 4th Floor, 55B Mirza Galib Street (Near Park Mansion) Kolkata 700016

Dear Sir,

Sub: Request for Valuation of property situated at Mouza - Thikikata, JL No. 74 Khatioan No. 1716 RS Plot No. 301,305,308,311(P) LR 1042, 1045,1046 1049(P)(RS) PS-Matigara, Dist Darjeeling (Desun Hospital, Siliguri)

With reference to the captioned subject, you are requested to conduct Valuation of the property situated at Mouza - Thikikata, JL No. 74 Khatian No. 1716 RS Plot No. 301,305,308,311(P) LR 1042, 1045, 1046 1049(P)(RS) PS- Matigara, Dist Darjeeling (Desun Hospital, Siliguri) in the name of M/s. P.N Memorial Neuro Centre & Research Institute Limited and submit the valuation report at the earliest

You are requested to complete the aforementioned assignment at the earliest and submit your report in bank's format. Your fees will be paid as per bank's norms.

## Contact person of the branch:

iv. Mr. Nitish Kumar Dixit,

Mobile No.: - 9051113524:

E-mail ID - lcbkolkata@indianbank.co.in

## Contact person of the Company:

(iv) Ms. Bijay Kumar

Mobile No.: - 9883012022:

E-mail ID - bijay@desunhospital.com

Yours' faithfully

(Nitish Kumar Dixit) Senior Manager

Encl:

Copy of Lease Deed

Copy to:

M/s. P.N Memorial Neuro Centre & Research Institute Limited

14 India Exchange Place, Kolkata - 700 001

Phone: (033) 2213-1006 / 7 / 8 , Fax: (033) 2213-1004 , E-mail: lcbkolkata@indianbank.co.in